., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Scott Neil Hazledine

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Scott Neil Hazledine
Postcode

Date of birth November 1964
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SH FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT LTD
RAM SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED

SIMPLY ORGANIC LIMITED

SIMPLY ORGANIC LIMITED

JP LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

JP FINE CUISINE LIMITED

JP FINE CUISINE LIMITED
JAMAICA BEST LIMITED
ASTROL PROPERTIES LIMITED
SJD GOODS LIMITED

SJD DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
FROBISHERS JUICES LIMITED

SERIOUS SOUP LIMITED
SUNPRIZE LIMITED

SIMPLY CITRUS LIMITED
ASTROL PROPERTIES LIMITED
SIMPLY CITRUS LIMITED

SUNSIMMERED LIMITED
SUNSATIONS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
08745948
05963292

SC187469

SC187469
01034009

05458144

05458144
04113369
02832755
02088318

01628675
03738540

04997043
02885736
02847537

02832755

02847537

02885729
02734752

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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909715861

909715861

British

App. Date

App. Date
24/10/2013
08/03/2007

27/09/2006

27/09/2006
01/08/2006

19/07/2005

19/07/2005
04/02/2004
04/02/2004
04/02/2004

04/02/2004
04/02/2004

04/02/2004
04/02/2004
04/02/2004

04/02/2004
04/02/2004

04/02/2004
04/02/2004

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
Director
15/01/2009 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
15/01/2009 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
15/12/2009 Company
Secretary
Director
26/02/2009 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
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JAMAICA BEST LIMITED

SUNSATIONS LIMITED

JAMAICA PRIDE LIMITED

SJD GOODS LIMITED

SJD DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

SUNSIMMERED LIMITED

FROBISHERS JUICES LIMITED

SERIOUS FOOD LIMITED

SUNPRIZE LIMITED

JAMAICA PRIDE LIMITED

SERIOUS FOOD LIMITED

CORINTH DESIGNS LIMITED
OUTLINE DESIGNS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04113369

02734752

02438837

02088318

01628675

02885729

03738540

04484631

02885736

02438837

04484631

02091696
01092142

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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04/02/2004 Company
Secretary
04/02/2004 Company
Secretary

04/02/2004 Director
04/02/2004 15/12/2009 Director
04/02/2004 Company
Secretary

04/02/2004 Company
Secretary

04/02/2004 26/02/2009 Director
04/02/2004 Director
04/02/2004 Company
Secretary

04/02/2004 Company
Secretary

22/12/2003 Company
Secretary

01/12/2001 31/03/2002 Director
01/01/1999 31/03/2002 Director



